10-28-1998

SHEET

2. Name and address or receiving party(ies):

City: Gilroy State: California ZIP: 48708

Street Address: 10265 Lucky Court

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT and TRADEMARK OFFICE

Name 1: Gregory M. Plow

in	_	26	98	
10	^	~ ^∙	10	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 100861832

ne attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies);

James A. Palmer

10.26-98

Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □YES ⊠NO

3. Nature of Conveyance:

__ Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

X Other: corrective assignment to add SN 08/625,338 to

recorded assignment: Reel9289 Frame 0791

Execution Date:

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/625,338 and 5,259,804

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

atent Application No.(s)

08/625,338

Additional numbers attached? □YES ☑ NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Peter A. Borsari

Street Address: Borsari & Associates, P.C.

2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 206

City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202

Telephone: 703 415 4633

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2

7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

✓ Enclosed

B. Patent No.(s)

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

/27/1998 TTON11

00000131 08625338

FC:581

40,00 BP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

true copy of the original document.

Peter A. Borsari

Name of Person Signing

A Bonje

September 24, 1998

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9529 FRAME: 0458

FORM PTO-1595 REPRODUCTION REPRODUCTION	1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
MRD 7-1-9 (1/100 5) F	PATENT and TRADEMARK OFFICE				
To the Honorable Commissioner of atents and Iragemarks:	979				
1. Name of conveying party(les),	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies):				
James A. Palmer	Name 1: Gregory M. Plow				
	Street Address: 10265 Lucky Court				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □YES ⊠NO	City: <u>Gilroy</u> State: <u>California</u> ZIP: <u>48708</u>				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other:					
Execution Date:					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/625,338 and 5,259,804					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
08/625,338	5,259,804				
Additional numbers attached? □YES ⊠ NO					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:2_				
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Peter A. Borsari	7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Street Address: Borsari & Associates, P.C.					
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 206	<u>✓</u> Enclosed				
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> ZIP: <u>22202</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Telephone: <u>703 415 4633</u>	8. Deposit Account number:				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
10/1998 DHGUYEN 00000311 08625338 GC:581 Peter A. Borsari 40.00 DESTE A BORDAN July 1, 1998					
Name of Person Signing 40.00 Person Signing	July 1, 1998 Date				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					

07/

PATENT REEL: 9529 FRAME: 0459

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

Whereas, Gregory M. Plow, whose post office address is 10265 Lucky Court, Gilroy, California 95020, and

Whereas, James Palmer, whose post office address is 893 Fitzhugh, Bay City, Michigan 48708

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SAIL SLIDABLE ON GUIDE LINES as described in U.S. Patent 5,259,804 issued on November 9, 1993;

have further invented certain new and useful improvements to said SAIL SLIDABLE ON GUIDELINES, as described in U.S. Patent application 08/625,338 filed April 1, 1996 in United States Patent & Trademark Office and entitled WIND OPERATED SLIDING SAIL TOY and for which applications for letters patents in other countries of the World claiming the U.S. filing date of U.S. Patent application 08/625,338 as the priority date under the Paris convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Conventions were filed, including PCT application PCT/US97/04465, filed March 27, 1997, and

Whereas, Gregory M. Plow, whose post office address is shown above, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (U. S. \$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I, James Palmer, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Gregory M. Plow the entire, right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 5,259,804, U.S. Patent application 08/625,338, filed April 1, 1996 and PCT application PCT/US97/04465, filed March 27, 1997 and to the invention and in and to any and all Letter Patents which may be granted in the United States or anywhere in the world, claiming the benefit of priority from U.S. Patent application 08/625,338 and/or PCT application PCT/US97/04465.

James Palmer

Date: 6-25-98

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

PATENT REEL: 9529 FRAME: 0460